THE REPUBLIC OF KIRIBATI (No.7 of 1993)

I assent

enti 1993

AN ACT TO AMEND THE BROADCASTING AND PUBLICATION AUTHORITY ORDINANCE (Cap. 6A)

Commencement 1993

MADE by the Maneaba ni Maungatabu and assented to by the Beretitenti.

SHORT TITLE

1. This Act may be cited as the Broadcasting and Publications Authority (Amendment) Act No. 7 of 1993

SECTION 4 AMENDED

 Section 4 of the Broadcasting and Publications Authority Ordinance (Cap 6A) is amended by repealing subsection (3). This printed impression has been examined by me with the Bill which passed the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on 25th August, 1993 and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

Clerk of the Maneaba ni Maungatabu

Published by exhibition at the Maneaba ni Maungatabu this day of Sept 1993.

ARCANE Clerk to the Maneaba ni Maungatabu

BROADCASTING AND PUBLICATIONS AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ACT NO. 7 OF 1993

EXPLANATORY MEMONRANDUM

The purpose of this Act to remove the exclusive rights of the Broadcasting and Publications Authority in respect of the broadcasting of any matters. This will allow other broadcasting bodies to operate without the control of censure of the Broadcasting and Publications Authority.

(Oin te kantaninga n te Biira aei bwa e na kamaunaaki mwaakan te Botaki ni Kanakobwana ao Kareke Rongorongo n eeni ke n totoko nakon taian kanakobwana riki tabeua i Kiribati).

> TEBURORO TITO MP (URBAN TARAWA)